Il NORTHWESTERN STATE

FALL 2025 TUITION & FEES | NATCHITOCHES CAMPUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

Hours  Tuition Regis. Fee  Student Health Total Hours  Tuition Regis. Fee Student Health Total
Assoc. Service Assoc. Service
1 $655.00 $527.15 $15.00 $96.00 $1,293.15 1 $718.00 $604.15 $15.00  $96.00 $1,433.15
2 $655.00 $575.30 $30.00 $96.00  $1,356.30 2 $718.00 $660.30 $30.00  $96.00 $1,504.30
3 $655.00 $623.45  $124.25 $96.00  $1,498.70 3 $718.00 $716.45 $124.25  $96.00 $1,654.70
4 $870.00 $733.60  $139.25 $96.00  $1,838.85 4 $957.00 $856.60 $139.25  $96.00 $2,048.85
5 $1,085.00 $893.75  $229.25 $96.00  $2,304.00 5 $1,196.00  $1046.75 $229.25  $96.00 $2,568.00
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

$130000  $100390 924425  $96.00 $2,644.15 $143500  $1186.90 $24425 $96.00  $2,962.15
$1515.00  §111405 $259.25  $96.00 $2,984.30 $167400  $1327.05 $25025 $96.00  $3.356.30
$173000  g1o2420 927425  $96.00 $3,32445 $1913.00  $1,467.20 $27425 $96.00  $3,75045
$1.94500  $133435 928925  $96.00 $3,664.60 $2,869.00  $1,886.80 $28025 $96.00  $5,141.05

10 $216000  §144450 $30425  $96.00 $4,004.75 10 $2,869.00  $1,933.80 $30425 $96.00  $5203.05
11 $237500  §155465 931925  $96.00 $4,344.90 K $2,869.00  $1,980.80 $31925 $96.00  $5.265.05
12 $259000  §166480 933425  $96.00 $4,685.05 12 $2,860.00  $2,027.80 $33425 $96.00  $5327.05
13 $259000  §169380  $349.25  $96.00 $4,729.05 13 $2,869.00  $2,064.80 $34925 $96.00  $5.379.05
14 $259000  §172280 936425  $96.00 $4,773.05 14 $2,869.00  $2,101.80 $36425 $96.00  $5431.05
15 $259000  §1751.80 $379.25  $96.00 $4,817.05 15 $2,869.00  $2,138.80 $37925 $96.00  $5483.05
16 $2590.00  $193080 939425  $96.00 $5011.05 16 $2,860.00  $2,143.80 $39425 $96.00  $5503.05
17 $259000  $210080 940925  $96.00 $5205.05 17 $2,869.00  $2,148.80 $40925 $96.00  $5523.05
18 $2590.00  $228880 942425  $96.00 $5399.05 18 $2,869.00  $2,153.80 $42425 $96.00  $5543.05
19 $259000  $p467.80 942425  $96.00 $5578.05 19 $2,869.00  $2,158.80 $42425 $96.00  $5548.05
20 $259000  $264680 42425  $96.00 $5757.05 20 $2,869.00  $2,163.80 $42425 $96.00  $5553.05

OTHER FEES OUT OF STATE FEE

International Student Fee (Flat Rate) $60.00 Undergraduate Graduate
Parking Permit $45.00* Hours Fees Hours Fees
Second Parking Permit - All $10.00* 1 $0.00 1 $0.00
Late Registration Fee $60.00* 2 $0.00 2 $0.00
Application Fee $20.00* 3 $0.00 3 $0.00
P.0. Box Rent (Natch. Campus & Univ. Residents) $23.00 4 $0.00 4 $1,802.00
Health Services - 1 or more hours Natchitoches and Shreveport $96.00 5 $0.00 5 $2,251.00
Campus or Univ. Resident 6 $0.00 6 $2,700.00
Installment Plan Fee $85.00*** 7 $3,149.00 7 $3,149.00
Late Payment Charge (per billing cycle) $45.00* 8 $3,598.00 8 $3,598.00
Electronic Learning Course Fee (Per Internet Course) $50.00*** 9 $4,047.00 9+ $5,394.00
10 $4,496.00
Returned Checks " $4,945.00
Insufficient Funds (1 or more — Check Privileges Cancelled) $35.00 12+ $5,394.00
Stop Payment (1 or more — Check Privileges Cancelled) $35.00
Account Closed (1 or more — Check Privileges Cancelled) $35.00
REFUND POLICY
A student who officially resigns on or before the last day of regular registration will receive 100 percent credit to his
account of all refundable fees. A Student who officialy resigns within the first seven days of class will receive 75 percent
* Non-Refundable credit to his account of all refundable fees. Refundable fees include fees identified on the bill'statement as registration
** Installment Fee — Payment in full s required on scheduled fee payment date. Accounts not paid in full will be assessed an fees, out-of-state fees, laboratory fees and student association fees. A student who resigns on the eighth through the twelfth
$85.00 non-refundable Installment Plan Fee and may be subject to a $45.00 (per billng cycle) Late Payment Charge. day of classes will receive a 50% credit to his account of refundable fees identified on the bill/statement as registartion fees,
*** While Northwestern State University does not directly assess any amount for verification of student identity, students taking out-of-state fees and laboratory fees. After this date, no refund or credit will be made. Courses dropped with a "W" are not
courses that require proctored assignments may incur separate out-of-pocket refundable at any time and will not be credited to a student's account. In some cases, the refund policy will result in a reduction
expenses for proctoring services of charges and not a "cash" refund. Students receiving Title IV assistance (Federal Financial Aid) will have their financial aid

adjusted according to Federal Regulations.



